

NO. 83983-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JEFFERY W. NICCUM, a married man,

Respondent,

vs.

RYAN L. ENQUIST, individually and the marital community composed of he and
his wife, if any,

Petitioner.

APPEAL FROM SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Robert Austin, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Address:
Two Union Square
601 Union Street, Suite 1500
Seattle, WA 98101-1363
(206) 292-4900

37 S. Wenatchee Ave., Suite F
Wenatchee, WA 98807
(509) 662-6131

REED McCLURE
By Marilee C. Erickson
Michael N. Budelsky
Attorneys for Petitioner

CARLSON, MCMAHON & SEALBY,
PLLC
By David L. Force
Attorneys for Petitioner

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 MAY 10 AM 8:03
BY RONALD R. ORFEN
CLERK
b/j

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. THE LOWER COURTS’ RULINGS CONFLICT WITH THE PURPOSE OF THE MANDATORY ARBITRATION SYSTEM.....	4
1. Costs Cannot Be Retroactively Applied.....	5
2. <i>Tran v. Yu</i> Does Not Support the Lower Courts’ Rulings	6
3. Plaintiff’s Offer of Compromise Did Not Include a “Segregated Amount.”.....	8
4. Unliquidated Offers Are Inconsistent With the MAR System.....	9
B. THE TRIAL AND APPELLATE COURTS IMPROPERLY INTERPRETED THE MAR STATUTE.....	10
V. CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

	Page
<i>Haley v. Highland</i> , 142 Wn.2d 135, 12 P.3d 119 (2000)	4, 5
<i>Nevers v. Fireside, Inc.</i> , 133 Wn.2d 804, 947 P.2d 721 (1997).....	4, 11, 12
<i>Niccum v. Enquist</i> , 152 Wn. App. 496, 215 P.3d 987 (2009), rev. granted, 228 P.3d 18 (2010)	3, 7, 8, 13
<i>Scannell v. City of Seattle</i> , 97 Wn.2d 701, 648 P.2d 435, 656 P.2d 1083 (1982).....	12
<i>State, Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, LLC</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4 (2002).....	10, 11
<i>Tran v. Yu</i> , 118 Wn. App. 607, 75 P.3d 970 (2003)	6, 7, 14
<i>Washington State Coalition for the Homeless v. Department of Social and Health Services</i> , 133 Wn.2d 894, 949 P.2d 1291 (1997).....	13
<i>Wiley v. Rehak</i> , 143 Wn.2d 339, 20 P.3d 404 (2001)	4

Statutes

RCW 4.84.010	10
RCW ch. 7.06.....	4
RCW 7.06.050	12
RCW 7.06.050(1)(b)	11, 12, 13
RCW 7.06.060	10
RCW 7.06.060(1).....	4
RCW 7.06.060(2).....	3

Rules and Regulations

CR 376
CR 37(c).....6
MAR 7.31, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 14

060349.099157/258209
